## **HQ Air Education and Training Command**

## **Inspector General Complaints Resolution Program**



## Air Education and Training Command Inspector General





Chief William K. McClannan Senior Enlisted Advisor



Colonel Christopher M. Smith Inspector General



Mr. Ken Frollini Deputy Inspector General

The Inspector General Complaints Resolution Program is prescribed by DAFI 90-301, *Inspector General Complaints Resolution*. Air Force civilian employees should, while Air Force military personnel will, promptly report fraud, waste, and abuse (FWA) or gross mismanagement; a violation of law, policy, procedures, or regulations; an injustice; abuse of authority; inappropriate conduct or misconduct; or a deficiency or like condition, to the appropriate supervisor or commander, to an IG or other appropriate inspector, or through an established grievance channel. If you wish to file an IG complaint, contact the Complaints Resolution Division.

HQ AETC/IGQ 1851 1st Street East Ste 3 JBSA Randolph TX 78150-4317

Voice: Commercial (210) 652-4460 DSN 487-4460 Fax: Commercial (210) 652-5250 DSN 487-5250

E-mail: aetc.igq@us.af.mil

	COMMERCIAL	<u>DSN</u>	<b>TOLL FREE</b>
<b>AETC</b>	(210) 652-4460	487-4460	None
SAF	(202) 404-5354	754-5354	1-800-538-8429
DoD	(703) 604-8799	664-8799	1-800-424-9098